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RESULTS
6U14M - 60 m - mlađi pioniri - 2023-12-23

VIII Memorijal Mihajlo Mika Švraka - Beograd - 23 Dec 2023 - START TIME: 14:35

Place Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note

1 247 Lazar Stojiljković AK Top Jump, Beograd 2010-05-14 1 4 7.80

2 162 Vedran Nikolovski North Macedonia 2010-10-08 2 2 8.22

3 245 Lazar Pupovac AK Top Jump, Beograd 2010-01-02 3 5 8.31

4 204 Luka Šapić OAK Beograd, Beograd 2010-04-22 4 6 8.43

5 232 Dušan Bogdan AK Top Jump, Beograd 2011-04-27 5 3 9.11

6 237 Uroš Kaličanin AK Top Jump, Beograd 2010-05-02 6 7 9.79
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RESULTS
6SENM - 60 m - seniori - 2023-12-23

VIII Memorijal Mihajlo Mika Švraka - Beograd - 23 Dec 2023 - START TIME: 14:45
Qualifying criteria: 8q

Heats: Heat 1 of 2

Place Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note

1 171 Dimitrije Novaković AK Mladost, Zemun 2000-10-06 1 6 7.19 q

2 257 Boris Ivanov AK Vojvodina, Novi Sad 2001-08-03 1 5 7.21 q

3 196 Nemanja Dostanić OAK Beograd, Beograd 2003-07-15 2 4 7.23 q

4 142 Mišo Kokotović AK Crvena Zvezda, Beograd 1989-07-30 2 3 7.41 q

5 195 Novak Brdar OAK Beograd, Beograd 2001-12-23 3 7 7.46 q

6 215 Milan Čajić AK Sprint, Badovinci 1995-05-02 3 1 7.51 q

7 219 Stefan Mihajlović AKŽ Spartak, Subotica 1999-11-02 4 2 8.34 q

Heats: Heat 2 of 2

Place Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note

1 197 Aleksa Kijanović OAK Beograd, Beograd 1997-03-31 1 5 6.74 q

2 198 Boško Kijanović OAK Beograd, Beograd 2000-06-21 2 4 6.79 q

3 199 Danilo Majstorović OAK Beograd, Beograd 2001-12-24 1 6 6.95 q

4 144 Nikola Kovačević AK Crvena Zvezda, Beograd 1999-07-10 3 3 7.07 q

5 202 Ivan Marković OAK Beograd, Beograd 1995-03-01 4 2 7.11 q 7.102

6 94 Nuredin Zekan Bosnia and Herzegovina National
Team 1993-11-07 5 7 7.11 q 7.110
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Summary of round 1
6SENM - 60 m - seniori - 2023-12-23

VIII Memorijal Mihajlo Mika Švraka - Beograd - 23 Dec 2023 - START TIME: 14:50
Qualifying criteria: 8q

Rank Bib Name DOB Cat Pos Team Time Qualified Heat:Lane

1 197 Aleksa Kijanović 1997-03-31 1 OAK Beograd, Beograd 6.74 q 2:5

2 198 Boško Kijanović 2000-06-21 2 OAK Beograd, Beograd 6.79 q 2:4

3 199 Danilo Majstorović 2001-12-24 1 OAK Beograd, Beograd 6.95 q 2:6

4 144 Nikola Kovačević 1999-07-10 3 AK Crvena Zvezda, Beograd 7.07 q 2:3

5 202 Ivan Marković 1995-03-01 4 OAK Beograd, Beograd 7.11 q 2:2

6 94 Nuredin Zekan 1993-11-07 5 Bosnia and Herzegovina
National Team 7.11 q 2:7

7 171 Dimitrije Novaković 2000-10-06 6 AK Mladost, Zemun 7.19 q 1:6

8 257 Boris Ivanov 2001-08-03 2 AK Vojvodina, Novi Sad 7.21 q 1:5

9 196 Nemanja Dostanić 2003-07-15 3 OAK Beograd, Beograd 7.23 q 1:4

10 142 Mišo Kokotović 1989-07-30 7 AK Crvena Zvezda, Beograd 7.41 q 1:3

11 195 Novak Brdar 2001-12-23 4 OAK Beograd, Beograd 7.46 q 1:7

12 215 Milan Čajić 1995-05-02 8 AK Sprint, Badovinci 7.51 q 1:1

13 219 Stefan Mihajlović 1999-11-02 9 AKŽ Spartak, Subotica 8.34 q 1:2
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RESULTS
6SENM - 60 m - seniori - 2023-12-23

VIII Memorijal Mihajlo Mika Švraka - Beograd - 23 Dec 2023 - START TIME: 16:30
Qualifying criteria: 8q

Final

Place Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note

1 197 Aleksa Kijanović OAK Beograd, Beograd 1997-03-31 1 5 6.77

2 198 Boško Kijanović OAK Beograd, Beograd 2000-06-21 2 6 6.81

3 199 Danilo Majstorović OAK Beograd, Beograd 2001-12-24 1 3 6.98

4 202 Ivan Marković OAK Beograd, Beograd 1995-03-01 3 2 7.11

5 94 Nuredin Zekan Bosnia and Herzegovina National
Team 1993-11-07 4 7 7.12

6 144 Nikola Kovačević AK Crvena Zvezda, Beograd 1999-07-10 5 4 7.14

7 257 Boris Ivanov AK Vojvodina, Novi Sad 2001-08-03 2 1 7.20

8 171 Dimitrije Novaković AK Mladost, Zemun 2000-10-06 6 8 7.28
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RESULTS
6U16M - 60 m - stariji pioniri - 2023-12-23

VIII Memorijal Mihajlo Mika Švraka - Beograd - 23 Dec 2023 - START TIME: 15:20

Race 1 of 3

Place Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note

1 156 Nikola Beljaković AK Kraljevo, Kraljevo 2008-05-10 1 4 7.63

2 119 Nikola Šešum Croatia National Team 2009-05-08 2 1 7.97

3 243 Vasilije Perović AK Top Jump, Beograd 2009-03-02 3 5 8.23

4 174 Mitar Vukadinović AK Mladost, Zemun 2009-03-22 4 3 8.47

5 173 Mihajlo Raković AK Mladost, Zemun 2009-07-06 5 2 8.48

6 169 Luka Bakić AK Mladost, Zemun 2009-12-03 6 6 8.58

246 Miloš Savatović AK Top Jump, Beograd 2008-10-12 7 7 DNS

Race 2 of 3

Place Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note

9 181 Ilija Ćuzović Montenegro National Team 2008-08-03 9 4 7.89

10 90 Nenad Krstović Bosnia and Herzegovina National
Team 2008-04-15 10 3 7.95

12 179 Uroš Kotlaja Montenegro National Team 2008-10-14 12 2 8.07

13 192 Mihailo Vuksanović AK Novi Beograd, Beograd 2009-06-12 13 1 8.13

259 Sava Starović AK Vojvodina, Novi Sad 2008-08-21 5 5 DNS

191 Sever Mutaović AK Novi Beograd, Beograd 2009-04-15 6 6 DNS

170 Dragan Kostić AK Mladost, Zemun 2008-08-22 7 7 DNS

Race 3 of 3

Place Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note

1 147 Petar Tihojević AK Crvena Zvezda, Beograd 2009-02-16 1 4 7.42

2 168 Uroš Andrić AK Mladost, Zemun 2009-02-23 2 2 7.47

3 175 Strahinja Zdravković AK Mladost, Zemun 2008-03-03 3 3 7.49

4 206 Mateja Perović AK Park, Kragujevac 2009-03-02 4 5 7.55

5 172 Vasilije Pepić AK Mladost, Zemun 2008-07-01 5 7 7.56

6 190 Nikola Jauković AK Novi Beograd, Beograd 2009-08-10 6 1 7.59

8 203 Ognjen Savović OAK Beograd, Beograd 2008-11-22 8 6 7.64
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Summary of round 1
6U16M - 60 m - stariji pioniri - 2023-12-23

VIII Memorijal Mihajlo Mika Švraka - Beograd - 23 Dec 2023 - START TIME: 15:30
Rank Bib Name DOB Cat Pos Team Time Qualified Heat:Lane

1 147 Petar Tihojević 2009-02-16 1 AK Crvena Zvezda, Beograd 7.42 3:4

2 168 Uroš Andrić 2009-02-23 2 AK Mladost, Zemun 7.47 3:2

3 175 Strahinja Zdravković 2008-03-03 3 AK Mladost, Zemun 7.49 3:3

4 206 Mateja Perović 2009-03-02 4 AK Park, Kragujevac 7.55 3:5

5 172 Vasilije Pepić 2008-07-01 5 AK Mladost, Zemun 7.56 3:7

6 190 Nikola Jauković 2009-08-10 6 AK Novi Beograd, Beograd 7.59 3:1

7 156 Nikola Beljaković 2008-05-10 7 AK Kraljevo, Kraljevo 7.63 1:4

8 203 Ognjen Savović 2008-11-22 8 OAK Beograd, Beograd 7.64 3:6

9 181 Ilija Ćuzović 2008-08-03 9 Montenegro National Team 7.89 2:4

10 90 Nenad Krstović 2008-04-15 10 Bosnia and Herzegovina
National Team 7.95 2:3

11 119 Nikola Šešum 2009-05-08 11 Croatia National Team 7.97 1:1

12 179 Uroš Kotlaja 2008-10-14 12 Montenegro National Team 8.07 2:2

13 192 Mihailo Vuksanović 2009-06-12 13 AK Novi Beograd, Beograd 8.13 2:1

14 243 Vasilije Perović 2009-03-02 14 AK Top Jump, Beograd 8.23 1:5

15 174 Mitar Vukadinović 2009-03-22 15 AK Mladost, Zemun 8.47 1:3

16 173 Mihajlo Raković 2009-07-06 16 AK Mladost, Zemun 8.48 1:2

17 169 Luka Bakić 2009-12-03 17 AK Mladost, Zemun 8.58 1:6
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RESULTS
6U18M - 60 m - mlađi juniori - 2023-12-23

VIII Memorijal Mihajlo Mika Švraka - Beograd - 23 Dec 2023 - START TIME: 15:50

Race 1 of 3

Place Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note

1 112 Filip Dereta Croatia National Team 2006-08-26 1 6 7.12

2 111 Mihael Bartolinčić Croatia National Team 2007-02-12 2 3 7.15

3 120 Ivano Škurla Croatia National Team 2006-06-18 3 2 7.32

4 121 Lovro Šourek Croatia National Team 2007-04-28 4 7 7.53

5 235 Stefan Budimir AK Top Jump, Beograd 2006-08-12 5 5 7.95

201 Uroš Marjanović OAK Beograd, Beograd 2006-12-04 6 4 DNF

Race 2 of 3

Place Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note

7 258 Uroš Kekić AK Vojvodina, Novi Sad 2007-05-04 7 5 7.29

9 256 Nebojša Ilić AK Vojvodina, Novi Sad 2007-02-28 9 6 7.38

11 146 Ognjan Rajić AK Crvena Zvezda, Beograd 2006-01-01 11 2 7.43

12 155 Blagoje Korićanin AK Karanovac, Kraljevo 2006-03-31 12 3 7.44

13 92 Rijad Muratović Bosnia and Herzegovina National
Team 2006-01-01 13 4 7.46

16 193 Amin Ajdinović AK Novi Pazar, Novi Pazar 2007-05-27 16 7 7.75

17 200 Aleksa Marilović OAK Beograd, Beograd 2007-06-11 17 1 7.83

Race 3 of 3

Place Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note

3 141 Mihajlo Kiš AK Crvena Zvezda, Beograd 2006-09-04 3 5 7.17

4 13 Bakir Musić Bosnia and Herzegovina National
Team 2006-01-01 4 6 7.24

5 255 Dimitrije Filipov AK Vojvodina, Novi Sad 2006-03-09 5 1 7.25

6 91 Ishak Ahmed Kurić Bosnia and Herzegovina National
Team 2006-11-22 6 4 7.28

9 113 Roko Dimić Croatia National Team 2007-04-23 10 3 7.38

15 116 Milan Glodić Croatia National Team 2007-01-24 15 2 7.54

145 Miloš Nikolić AK Crvena Zvezda, Beograd 2006-09-05 7 7 DNS
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Summary of round 1
6U18M - 60 m - mlađi juniori - 2023-12-23

VIII Memorijal Mihajlo Mika Švraka - Beograd - 23 Dec 2023 - START TIME: 16:00
Rank Bib Name DOB Cat Pos Team Time Qualified Heat:Lane

1 112 Filip Dereta 2006-08-26 1 Croatia National Team 7.12 1:6

2 111 Mihael Bartolinčić 2007-02-12 2 Croatia National Team 7.15 1:3

3 141 Mihajlo Kiš 2006-09-04 3 AK Crvena Zvezda, Beograd 7.17 3:5

4 13 Bakir Musić 2006-01-01 4 Bosnia and Herzegovina
National Team 7.24 3:6

5 255 Dimitrije Filipov 2006-03-09 5 AK Vojvodina, Novi Sad 7.25 3:1

6 91 Ishak Ahmed Kurić 2006-11-22 6 Bosnia and Herzegovina
National Team 7.28 3:4

7 258 Uroš Kekić 2007-05-04 7 AK Vojvodina, Novi Sad 7.29 2:5

8 120 Ivano Škurla 2006-06-18 8 Croatia National Team 7.32 1:2

9 256 Nebojša Ilić 2007-02-28 9 AK Vojvodina, Novi Sad 7.38 2:6

9 113 Roko Dimić 2007-04-23 10 Croatia National Team 7.38 3:3

11 146 Ognjan Rajić 2006-01-01 11 AK Crvena Zvezda, Beograd 7.43 2:2

12 155 Blagoje Korićanin 2006-03-31 12 AK Karanovac, Kraljevo 7.44 2:3

13 92 Rijad Muratović 2006-01-01 13 Bosnia and Herzegovina
National Team 7.46 2:4

14 121 Lovro Šourek 2007-04-28 14 Croatia National Team 7.53 1:7

15 116 Milan Glodić 2007-01-24 15 Croatia National Team 7.54 3:2

16 193 Amin Ajdinović 2007-05-27 16 AK Novi Pazar, Novi Pazar 7.75 2:7

17 200 Aleksa Marilović 2007-06-11 17 OAK Beograd, Beograd 7.83 2:1

18 235 Stefan Budimir 2006-08-12 18 AK Top Jump, Beograd 7.95 1:5

201 Uroš Marjanović 2006-12-04 19 OAK Beograd, Beograd DNF 1:4
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RESULTS
6U20M - 60 m - stariji juniori - 2023-12-23

VIII Memorijal Mihajlo Mika Švraka - Beograd - 23 Dec 2023 - START TIME: 16:15

Race 1 of 2

Place Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note

1 114 David Došen Croatia National Team 2005-08-02 1 2 7.06

2 118 Marijan Lažeta Croatia National Team 2005-11-20 2 6 7.56

3 139 Ljubomir Filipović AK Crvena Zvezda, Beograd 2004-07-09 3 4 7.66

4 236 Uroš Igić AK Top Jump, Beograd 2005-05-29 4 3 7.81

182 Lazar Manojlović OAK Morava, Ćuprija 2005-06-21 5 5 DNS

Race 2 of 2

Place Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note

2 66 Luka Mihailović AK AŠK-Tempo, Šabac 2005-07-05 2 5 7.13

3 138 Petar Andrović AK Crvena Zvezda, Beograd 2004-07-12 3 6 7.24

4 89 Alija Džinić Bosnia and Herzegovina National
Team 2005-01-01 4 7 7.37

6 11 Enes Džinić Bosnia and Herzegovina National
Team 2005-01-01 6 2 7.56

87 Bakir Baković Bosnia and Herzegovina National
Team 2004-01-01 5 3 DNS

242 Miloš Nisić AK Top Jump, Beograd 2005-09-20 6 4 DNS
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Summary of round 1
6U20M - 60 m - stariji juniori - 2023-12-23

VIII Memorijal Mihajlo Mika Švraka - Beograd - 23 Dec 2023 - START TIME: 16:20
Rank Bib Name DOB Cat Pos Team Time Qualified Heat:Lane

1 114 David Došen 2005-08-02 1 Croatia National Team 7.06 1:2

2 66 Luka Mihailović 2005-07-05 2 AK AŠK-Tempo, Šabac 7.13 2:5

3 138 Petar Andrović 2004-07-12 3 AK Crvena Zvezda, Beograd 7.24 2:6

4 89 Alija Džinić 2005-01-01 4 Bosnia and Herzegovina
National Team 7.37 2:7

5 118 Marijan Lažeta 2005-11-20 5 Croatia National Team 7.56 1:6

6 11 Enes Džinić 2005-01-01 6 Bosnia and Herzegovina
National Team 7.56 2:2

7 139 Ljubomir Filipović 2004-07-09 7 AK Crvena Zvezda, Beograd 7.66 1:4

8 236 Uroš Igić 2005-05-29 8 AK Top Jump, Beograd 7.81 1:3
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RESULTS
2U14M - 200 m - mlađi pioniri - 2023-12-23

VIII Memorijal Mihajlo Mika Švraka - Beograd - 23 Dec 2023 - START TIME: 16:40

Place Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note

1 247 Lazar Stojiljković AK Top Jump, Beograd 2010-05-14 1 4 24.99

2 245 Lazar Pupovac AK Top Jump, Beograd 2010-01-02 2 3 27.12

3 237 Uroš Kaličanin AK Top Jump, Beograd 2010-05-02 3 2 32.16
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RESULTS
2SENM - 200 m - seniori - 2023-12-23

VIII Memorijal Mihajlo Mika Švraka - Beograd - 23 Dec 2023 - START TIME: 16:50

Race 1 of 2

Place Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note

1 34 Darijo Bašić Palković AKŽ Spartak, Subotica 2003-12-14 1 2 23.38

2 195 Novak Brdar OAK Beograd, Beograd 2001-12-23 2 4 24.02

3 219 Stefan Mihajlović AKŽ Spartak, Subotica 1999-11-02 1 3 27.64

Race 2 of 2

Place Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note

1 198 Boško Kijanović OAK Beograd, Beograd 2000-06-21 1 3 21.38

2 164 Jovan Stojoski North Macedonia 1997-11-26 2 4 21.94

3 202 Ivan Marković OAK Beograd, Beograd 1995-03-01 3 2 21.98

5 143 Mišo Kokotović AK Crvena Zvezda, Beograd 1989-07-31 4 1 23.58
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Summary of round 1
2SENM - 200 m - seniori - 2023-12-23

VIII Memorijal Mihajlo Mika Švraka - Beograd - 23 Dec 2023 - START TIME: 16:55
Rank Bib Name DOB Cat Pos Team Time Qualified Heat:Lane

1 198 Boško Kijanović 2000-06-21 1 OAK Beograd, Beograd 21.38 2:3

2 164 Jovan Stojoski 1997-11-26 2 North Macedonia 21.94 2:4

3 202 Ivan Marković 1995-03-01 3 OAK Beograd, Beograd 21.98 2:2

4 34 Darijo Bašić Palković 2003-12-14 1 AKŽ Spartak, Subotica 23.38 1:2

5 143 Mišo Kokotović 1989-07-31 4 AK Crvena Zvezda, Beograd 23.58 2:1

6 195 Novak Brdar 2001-12-23 2 OAK Beograd, Beograd 24.02 1:4

7 219 Stefan Mihajlović 1999-11-02 5 AKŽ Spartak, Subotica 27.64 1:3
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RESULTS
2U18M - 200 m - mlađi juniori - 2023-12-23

VIII Memorijal Mihajlo Mika Švraka - Beograd - 23 Dec 2023 - START TIME: 17:40

Race 1 of 5

Place Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note

1 111 Mihael Bartolinčić Croatia National Team 2007-02-12 1 4 22.82

2 115 Toni Dukić Croatia National Team 2008-06-18 1 2 26.13

3 192 Mihailo Vuksanović AK Novi Beograd, Beograd 2009-06-12 2 3 27.35

Race 2 of 5

Place Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note

2 112 Filip Dereta Croatia National Team 2006-08-26 2 4 22.60

4 121 Lovro Šourek Croatia National Team 2007-04-28 4 2 23.39

191 Sever Mutaović AK Novi Beograd, Beograd 2009-04-15 1 3 DNS

Race 3 of 5

Place Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note

9 156 Nikola Beljaković AK Kraljevo, Kraljevo 2008-05-10 1 4 24.46

11 190 Nikola Jauković AK Novi Beograd, Beograd 2009-08-10 2 2 25.40

12 119 Nikola Šešum Croatia National Team 2009-05-08 3 3 25.43

15 261 Nemanja Madžgalj Montenegro 2009-09-03 6 1 26.81

Race 4 of 5

Place Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note

7 152 Nikola Damnjanović AK Jasenica, Smederevska
Palanka 2006-05-01 7 3 24.00

10 92 Rijad Muratović Bosnia and Herzegovina National
Team 2006-01-01 9 2 24.68

13 93 Jakov Perišić Bosnia and Herzegovina National
Team 2009-01-15 4 1 25.78

260 Uroš Branković AK Smederevo, Smederevo 2009-01-01 8 4 DQ TR 17.3.1

Race 5 of 5

Place Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note

1 233 Luka Bošković AK Top Jump, Beograd 2006-07-06 1 3 21.90

5 120 Ivano Škurla Croatia National Team 2006-06-18 5 2 23.45

6 113 Roko Dimić Croatia National Team 2007-04-23 6 4 23.56

8 116 Milan Glodić Croatia National Team 2007-01-24 8 1 24.05
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Summary of round 1
2U18M - 200 m - mlađi juniori - 2023-12-23

VIII Memorijal Mihajlo Mika Švraka - Beograd - 23 Dec 2023 - START TIME: 18:00
Rank Bib Name DOB Cat Pos Team Time Qualified Heat:Lane

1 233 Luka Bošković 2006-07-06 1 AK Top Jump, Beograd 21.90 5:3

2 112 Filip Dereta 2006-08-26 2 Croatia National Team 22.60 2:4

3 111 Mihael Bartolinčić 2007-02-12 3 Croatia National Team 22.82 1:4

4 121 Lovro Šourek 2007-04-28 4 Croatia National Team 23.39 2:2

5 120 Ivano Škurla 2006-06-18 5 Croatia National Team 23.45 5:2

6 113 Roko Dimić 2007-04-23 6 Croatia National Team 23.56 5:4

7 152 Nikola Damnjanović 2006-05-01 7 AK Jasenica, Smederevska
Palanka 24.00 4:3

8 116 Milan Glodić 2007-01-24 8 Croatia National Team 24.05 5:1

9 156 Nikola Beljaković 2008-05-10 1 AK Kraljevo, Kraljevo 24.46 3:4

10 92 Rijad Muratović 2006-01-01 9 Bosnia and Herzegovina
National Team 24.68 4:2

11 190 Nikola Jauković 2009-08-10 2 AK Novi Beograd, Beograd 25.40 3:2

12 119 Nikola Šešum 2009-05-08 3 Croatia National Team 25.43 3:3

13 93 Jakov Perišić 2009-01-15 4 Bosnia and Herzegovina
National Team 25.78 4:1

14 115 Toni Dukić 2008-06-18 5 Croatia National Team 26.13 1:2

15 261 Nemanja Madžgalj 2009-09-03 6 Montenegro 26.81 3:1

16 192 Mihailo Vuksanović 2009-06-12 7 AK Novi Beograd, Beograd 27.35 1:3

260 Uroš Branković 2009-01-01 8 AK Smederevo, Smederevo DQ 4:4
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RESULTS
2U20M - 200 m - stariji juniori - 2023-12-23

VIII Memorijal Mihajlo Mika Švraka - Beograd - 23 Dec 2023 - START TIME: 18:10

Race 1 of 2

Place Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note

1 118 Marijan Lažeta Croatia National Team 2005-11-20 1 1 24.14

2 153 Veljko Petrović AK Jasenica, Smederevska
Palanka 2005-06-02 2 2 26.28

114 David Došen Croatia National Team 2005-08-02 3 3 DNS

140 Ljubomir Filipović AK Crvena Zvezda, Beograd 2004-07-10 4 4 DNS

Race 2 of 2

Place Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note

1 138 Petar Andrović AK Crvena Zvezda, Beograd 2004-07-12 1 2 23.38

2 89 Alija Džinić Bosnia and Herzegovina National
Team 2005-01-01 2 4 23.86

87 Bakir Baković Bosnia and Herzegovina National
Team 2004-01-01 3 1 DNS

242 Miloš Nisić AK Top Jump, Beograd 2005-09-20 4 3 DNS
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Summary of round 1
2U20M - 200 m - stariji juniori - 2023-12-23

VIII Memorijal Mihajlo Mika Švraka - Beograd - 23 Dec 2023 - START TIME: 18:15
Rank Bib Name DOB Cat Pos Team Time Qualified Heat:Lane

1 138 Petar Andrović 2004-07-12 1 AK Crvena Zvezda, Beograd 23.38 2:2

2 89 Alija Džinić 2005-01-01 2 Bosnia and Herzegovina
National Team 23.86 2:4

3 118 Marijan Lažeta 2005-11-20 3 Croatia National Team 24.14 1:1

4 153 Veljko Petrović 2005-06-02 4 AK Jasenica, Smederevska
Palanka 26.28 1:2
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RESULTS
4U20M - 400 m - stariji juniori - 2023-12-23

VIII Memorijal Mihajlo Mika Švraka - Beograd - 23 Dec 2023 - START TIME: 12:55

Race 1 of 3

Place Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note

1 32 Veljko Dom AK Požarevac, Požarevac 2005-05-17 1 4 52.22

2 8 Luka Obradović AK AŠK-Tempo, Šabac 2007-06-01 1 2 57.12

3 41 Hamdan Almeqballi United Arab Emirates National
Team 2009-04-01 1 3 1:03.80

Race 2 of 3

Place Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note

4 30 Pavle Mitrović AK Jasenica, Smederevska
Palanka 2007-05-10 2 2 51.83

6 11 Enes Džinić Bosnia and Herzegovina National
Team 2005-01-01 4 3 52.65

7 29 Branko Basarić AK Jasenica, Smederevska
Palanka 2005-03-23 5 4 56.04

Race 3 of 3

Place Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note

1 9 Teodor Antić AK AŠK-Tempo, Šabac 2004-09-24 1 3 50.28

2 13 Bakir Musić Bosnia and Herzegovina National
Team 2006-01-01 1 4 50.46

3 12 Dejan Grabovica Bosnia and Herzegovina National
Team 2005-09-17 2 2 50.79
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Summary of round 1
4U20M - 400 m - stariji juniori - 2023-12-23

VIII Memorijal Mihajlo Mika Švraka - Beograd - 23 Dec 2023 - START TIME: 13:05
Rank Bib Name DOB Cat Pos Team Time Qualified Heat:Lane

1 9 Teodor Antić 2004-09-24 1 AK AŠK-Tempo, Šabac 50.28 3:3

2 13 Bakir Musić 2006-01-01 1 Bosnia and Herzegovina
National Team 50.46 3:4

3 12 Dejan Grabovica 2005-09-17 2 Bosnia and Herzegovina
National Team 50.79 3:2

4 30 Pavle Mitrović 2007-05-10 2 AK Jasenica, Smederevska
Palanka 51.83 2:2

5 32 Veljko Dom 2005-05-17 3 AK Požarevac, Požarevac 52.22 1:4

6 11 Enes Džinić 2005-01-01 4 Bosnia and Herzegovina
National Team 52.65 2:3

7 29 Branko Basarić 2005-03-23 5 AK Jasenica, Smederevska
Palanka 56.04 2:4

8 8 Luka Obradović 2007-06-01 3 AK AŠK-Tempo, Šabac 57.12 1:2

9 41 Hamdan Almeqballi 2009-04-01 1 United Arab Emirates National
Team 1:03.80 1:3
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RESULTS
4SENM - 400 m - seniori - 2023-12-23

VIII Memorijal Mihajlo Mika Švraka - Beograd - 23 Dec 2023 - START TIME: 13:10

Race 1 of 3

Place Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note

1 4 Danilo Dabović OAK Beograd, Beograd 1999-02-05 1 3 53.43

2 5 Andrija Jovanović OAK Beograd, Beograd 2001-02-03 1 4 53.50

Race 2 of 3

Place Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note

1 6 Aleksa Tomić AK Top Jump, Beograd 2003-08-20 1 3 50.69

2 2 Filip Nedeljković AK Jedinstvo, Surčin 2003-05-01 2 2 50.89

3 3 Andrija Popović AK Kraljevo, Kraljevo 2003-04-20 3 4 51.79

4 7 Mefraj Aliameri United Arab Emirates National
Team 2003-03-07 4 1 52.15

Race 3 of 3

Place Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note

7 1 Rijad Hasanbašić Bosnia and Herzegovina National
Team 2003-03-11 6 2 57.91
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Summary of round 1
4SENM - 400 m - seniori - 2023-12-23

VIII Memorijal Mihajlo Mika Švraka - Beograd - 23 Dec 2023 - START TIME: 13:10
Rank Bib Name DOB Cat Pos Team Time Qualified Heat:Lane

1 6 Aleksa Tomić 2003-08-20 1 AK Top Jump, Beograd 50.69 2:3

2 2 Filip Nedeljković 2003-05-01 2 AK Jedinstvo, Surčin 50.89 2:2

3 3 Andrija Popović 2003-04-20 3 AK Kraljevo, Kraljevo 51.79 2:4

4 7 Mefraj Aliameri 2003-03-07 4 United Arab Emirates National
Team 52.15 2:1

5 4 Danilo Dabović 1999-02-05 1 OAK Beograd, Beograd 53.43 1:3

6 5 Andrija Jovanović 2001-02-03 5 OAK Beograd, Beograd 53.50 1:4

7 1 Rijad Hasanbašić 2003-03-11 6 Bosnia and Herzegovina
National Team 57.91 3:2
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RESULTS
8SENM - 800 m - seniori - 2023-12-23

VIII Memorijal Mihajlo Mika Švraka - Beograd - 23 Dec 2023 - START TIME: 12:40

Place Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note

1 34 Darijo Bašić Palković AKŽ Spartak, Subotica 2003-12-14 1 7 1:56.51

2 42 Miroslav Dukadinović AK Mladost, Užice 1994-11-01 1 4 1:58.79

3 39 Hamad Alyahyaee United Arab Emirates National
Team 2003-05-17 2 6 2:00.05

4 40 Mohamed Almessabi United Arab Emirates National
Team 2007-08-11 1 8 2:00.30

5 31 Luka Vučković OAK Beograd, Beograd 2003-02-06 3 2 2:00.79

6 27 Darko Marisavljević AK Crvena Zvezda, Beograd 2001-08-23 4 5 2:03.99

7 10 Bastian Haas Austria National Team 2006-09-12 2 3 2:07.52

26 Stevan Milosavljević AK Crvena Zvezda, Beograd 2005-03-07 1 1 DNS
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RESULTS
3U18M - 3000 m - mlađi juniori - 2023-12-23

VIII Memorijal Mihajlo Mika Švraka - Beograd - 23 Dec 2023 - START TIME: 12:00

Place Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note

1 15 Kristijan Roljić Bosnia and Herzegovina National
Team 2006-09-22 1 1 9:12.25

2 16 Nikola Pavljašević Bosnia and Herzegovina National
Team 2009-01-01 1 5 9:50.52

3 14 Amer Bećirović Bosnia and Herzegovina National
Team 2008-01-01 2 7 10:33.12

4 28 Filip Zonjić AK Crvena Zvezda, Beograd 2008-04-30 3 3 10:36.12

5 43 Nasser Mohammed Salem
Abdulla Alkaabi United Arab Emirates 2010-02-16 1 8 10:38.38

6 37 Đorđe Golubović AK Top Jump, Beograd 2008-11-19 4 6 11:16.06

7 38 Đorđe Dedijer AK Top Jump, Beograd 2006-01-01 2 4 11:42.22

35 Miloš Sredanović AK Surčin, Beograd 2007-04-21 3 2 DNS
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RESULTS
HU16M - VIS - stariji pioniri - 2023-12-23

VIII Memorijal Mihajlo Mika Švraka - Beograd - 23 Dec 2023 - START TIME: 12:00

Place Bib Ord Name Club DOB 1.40 1.45 1.50 1.55 1.60 1.64 1.68 1.71 1.74 1.77 1.80 1.82 1.84 Best Note

1 17
5 7 Strahinja

Zdravković AK Mladost, Zemun 2008-03-03 - - - o - o o o xo o xo xxo xxx 1.82

2 11
5 2 Toni Dukić Croatia 2008-06-18 o - o - o xo o o o xo xxx 1.77

3 97 8 Srđan Šuković Bosnia and
Herzegovina 2008-07-19 - - - o o xo o o xxx 1.71

4 27
0 10 Ilija Perić ZAK Atletikus,

Beograd 2010-02-27 - - o - o xxo xxo o xxx 1.71

5 16
5 4 Miahail Stoshevski North Macedonia 2008-06-07 - - - o o o o xo xxx 1.71

6 23
4 5 Bogdan Bošnjak AK Top Jump,

Beograd 2008-01-23 o o o xo xo xxx 1.60

7 17
3 1 Mihajlo Raković AK Mladost, Zemun 2009-07-06 o o xo o xxx 1.55

8 24
0 6 Lazar Maksimović AK Top Jump,

Beograd 2009-05-28 o o o xxx 1.50

8 16
3 9 Mario Peshevski North Macedonia 2008-01-26 - - o - xxx 1.50

10 16
9 3 Luka Bakić AK Mladost, Zemun 2009-12-03 o xo xxo xxx 1.50

11 27
1 11 Dušan Bošnjak AK Top Jump,

Beograd 2011-04-27 o o xxx 1.45
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RESULTS
HU18M - VIS - mlađi juniori - 2023-12-23

VIII Memorijal Mihajlo Mika Švraka - Beograd - 23 Dec 2023 - START TIME: 16:30

Place Bib Ord Name Club DOB 1.70 1.75 1.80 1.85 1.90 1.94 1.98 2.01 Best Note

1 161 4 Brajan Avia North Macedonia 2007-06-02 - o o o xo xxo xxo xxx 1.98

2 193 2 Amin Ajdinović AK Novi Pazar, Novi Pazar 2007-05-27 o o o xo xxo o xxx 1.94

241 1 Jovan Miljković AK Top Jump, Beograd 2006-08-02 DNS

212 3 Axel Kristijan Gračar Slovenia 2006-01-01 DNS
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RESULTS
HSENM - VIS - seniori - 2023-12-23

VIII Memorijal Mihajlo Mika Švraka - Beograd - 23 Dec 2023 - START TIME: 16:30

Place Bib Ord Name Club DOB 1.70 1.75 1.80 1.85 1.90 1.94 1.98 2.01 2.04 2.07 2.10 2.13 2.16 Best Note

1 21
6 3 Slavko Stević AK Srem, Sremska

Mitrovica 2000-09-07 - - - - - - - o o o o o xxx 2.13

2 23
9 2 Teodor Komnenić AK Top Jump,

Beograd 2002-05-15 - - o - o o o o o o xxo xxx 2.10

3 21
5 1 Milan Čajić AK Sprint, Badovinci 1995-05-02 o xxo xxo xxo xxx 1.85
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RESULTS
HU20M - VIS - stariji juniori - 2023-12-23

VIII Memorijal Mihajlo Mika Švraka - Beograd - 23 Dec 2023 - START TIME: 16:30

Place Bib Ord Name Club DOB 1.70 1.75 1.80 1.85 1.90 1.94 1.98 2.01 2.04 2.07 2.10 2.13 2.16 Best Note

1 21
3 5 Sandro Jeršin

Tomassini Slovenia 2004-01-01 - - - - - - - o o o xo xxo xxx 2.13

2 96 4 Marko Šuković Bosnia and
Herzegovina 2004-04-12 - - - o o o o o xxo x- xx 2.04

3 11
7 3 David Kurtek Croatia 2005-07-23 - - o o o xo xxx 1.94

4 18
2 1 Lazar Manojlović OAK Morava, Ćuprija 2005-06-21 - o xo o xxx 1.85

5 21
4 2 Veljko Rosić AK Sprint, Badovinci 2005-05-15 o o xo xxx 1.80
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RESULTS
LU18M - DALJ - mlađi juniori - 2023-12-23

VIII Memorijal Mihajlo Mika Švraka - Beograd - 23 Dec 2023 - START TIME: 14:15

Place Bib Name Club DOB 1 2 3 4 5 6 Result
(wind) Note

1 233 Luka Bošković AK Top Jump, Beograd 2006-07
-06

x
()

7.24
()

7.18
()

7.14
()

7.30
()

7.31
()

7.31
()

2 161 Brajan Avia North Macedonia 2007-06
-02

6.53
()

x
()

6.30
()

6.45
()

6.48
()

6.67
()

6.67
()

3 95 Andrej Ćebić Bosnia and Herzegovina
National Team

2006-11
-20

6.18
()

x
()

6.44
()

x
()

x
()

6.26
()

6.44
()

4 65 Dino Lazić AK AŠK-Tempo, Šabac 2007-12
-14

5.90
()

6.13
()

6.04
()

6.19
()

6.12
()

x
()

6.19
()

5 88 Omar Dupovac Bosnia and Herzegovina
National Team

2006-02
-02

6.07
()

5.95
()

6.15
()

6.03
()

x
()

5.98
()

6.15
()

6 241 Jovan Miljković AK Top Jump, Beograd 2006-08
-02

x
()

6.13
()

6.12
()

x
()

x
()

x
()

6.13
()

7 235 Stefan Budimir AK Top Jump, Beograd 2006-08
-12

5.43
()

5.68
()

5.70
()

5.78
()

5.81
()

x
()

5.81
()
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RESULTS
LU20M - DALJ - stariji juniori - 2023-12-23

VIII Memorijal Mihajlo Mika Švraka - Beograd - 23 Dec 2023 - START TIME: 14:15

Place Bib Name Club DOB 1 2 3 4 5 6 Result
(wind) Note

1 114 David Došen Croatia National Team 2005-08
-02

6.80
()

4.90
()

x
()

x
()

6.00
()

6.22
()

6.80
()

2 214 Veljko Rosić AK Sprint, Badovinci 2005-05
-15

6.34
()

6.07
()

6.24
()

6.02
()

6.40
()

x
()

6.40
()

3 238 Aleksa Kangrga AK Top Jump, Beograd 2005-03
-04

x
()

6.16
()

6.11
()

x
()

6.23
()

x
()

6.23
()
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RESULTS
TU16M - TROSKOK - stariji pioniri - 2023-12-23

VIII Memorijal Mihajlo Mika Švraka - Beograd - 23 Dec 2023 - START TIME: 12:00

Place Bib Name Club DOB 1 2 3 4 5 6 Result
(wind) Note

1 172 Vasilije Pepić AK Mladost, Zemun 2008-07
-01

12.51
()

13.04
()

12.41
()

12.86
()

13.04
()

2 154 Andreja Radisavljević AK Jasenica,
Smederevska Palanka

2009-04
-16

12.10
()

12.33
()

-
()

12.23
()

12.33
()

3 165 Miahail Stoshevski North Macedonia 2008-06
-07

11.90
()

11.50
()

11.76
()

12.32
()

12.32
()

4 90 Nenad Krstović Bosnia and Herzegovina
National Team

2008-04
-15

x
()

x
()

11.90
()

12.24
()

12.24
()

5 249 Lazar Đurđević AK Top Jump, Beograd 2009-01
-28

12.22
()

11.93
()

12.23
()

11.11
()

12.23
()

6 170 Dragan Kostić AK Mladost, Zemun 2008-08
-22

11.64
()

11.59
()

11.67
()

-
()

11.67
()

7 163 Mario Peshevski North Macedonia 2008-01
-26

10.66
()

x
()

11.34
()

x
()

11.34
()

8 178 Stefan Džaković Montenegro National
Team

2009-09
-17

10.70
()

x
()

x
()

x
()

10.70
()

9 261 Nemanja Madžgalj Montenegro 2009-09
-03

10.56
()

10.50
()

10.38
()

10.53
()

10.56
()

10 205 Marko Katanić AK Park, Kragujevac 2008-03
-26

10.46
()

-
()

-
()

-
()

10.46
()

11 174 Mitar Vukadinović AK Mladost, Zemun 2009-03
-22

9.32
()

9.52
()

9.11
()

8.84
()

9.52
()

12 180 Đorđe Žižić Montenegro National
Team

2010-11
-16

9.20
()

x
()

8.53
()

x
()

9.20
()

243 Vasilije Perović AK Top Jump, Beograd 2009-03
-02

DNS
()
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RESULTS
SU18M - KUGLA 5 kg - mlađi juniori - 2023-12-23

VIII Memorijal Mihajlo Mika Švraka - Beograd - 23 Dec 2023 - START TIME: 16:30

Place Bib Name Club DOB 1 2 3 4 5 6 Result Note

1 248 Vukašin Todoroski AK Top Jump, Beograd 2007-09
-14 14.02 x 13.45 15.41 13.95 x 15.41

2 220 Mihajlo Pejovski AK Surčin, Beograd 2007-08
-07 12.00 12.00 x 13.10 x 13.67 13.67

3 244 Branko Pokrajac AK Top Jump, Beograd 2007-10
-11 9.77 9.78 9.55 9.96 10.41 10.53 10.53

4 243 Vasilije Perović AK Top Jump, Beograd 2009-03
-02 x 7.21 7.38 7.90 7.54 8.00 8.00
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RESULTS
6SENF - 60 m - seniorke - 2023-12-23

VIII Memorijal Mihajlo Mika Švraka - Beograd - 23 Dec 2023 - START TIME: 14:55
Qualifying criteria: 8q

Heats:

Place Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note

1 149 Farzaneh Fasihi Iran, Islamic Republic of National
Team 1993-01-03 1 5 7.39

2 194 Katarina Vreta OAK Beograd, Beograd 2002-04-10 1 4 7.54

3 252 Tamara Milutinović AK Vojvodina, Novi Sad 2001-11-18 2 6 7.55

4 99 Melani Bosić Croatia National Team 2003-09-03 3 7 7.83

5 132 Ljubica Pavlović AK Crvena Zvezda, Beograd 2004-01-07 1 3 8.38
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Summary of round 1
6SENF - 60 m - seniorke - 2023-12-23

VIII Memorijal Mihajlo Mika Švraka - Beograd - 23 Dec 2023 - START TIME: 14:55
Qualifying criteria: 8q

Rank Bib Name DOB Cat Pos Team Time Qualified Heat:Lane

1 149 Farzaneh Fasihi 1993-01-03 1 Iran, Islamic Republic of
National Team 7.39 1:5

2 194 Katarina Vreta 2002-04-10 1 OAK Beograd, Beograd 7.54 1:4

3 252 Tamara Milutinović 2001-11-18 2 AK Vojvodina, Novi Sad 7.55 1:6

4 99 Melani Bosić 2003-09-03 3 Croatia National Team 7.83 1:7

5 132 Ljubica Pavlović 2004-01-07 1 AK Crvena Zvezda, Beograd 8.38 1:3
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RESULTS
6SENF - 60 m - seniorke - 2023-12-23

VIII Memorijal Mihajlo Mika Švraka - Beograd - 23 Dec 2023 - START TIME: 16:35
Qualifying criteria: 8q

Final

Place Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note

1 149 Farzaneh Fasihi Iran, Islamic Republic of National
Team 1993-01-03 1 5 7.50

2 194 Katarina Vreta OAK Beograd, Beograd 2002-04-10 1 3 7.54

3 252 Tamara Milutinović AK Vojvodina, Novi Sad 2001-11-18 2 4 7.55

4 99 Melani Bosić Croatia National Team 2003-09-03 3 6 7.77

132 Ljubica Pavlović AK Crvena Zvezda, Beograd 2004-01-07 1 7 DNS
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RESULTS
6U16F - 60 m - starije pionirke - 2023-12-23

VIII Memorijal Mihajlo Mika Švraka - Beograd - 23 Dec 2023 - START TIME: 15:00

Race 1 of 4

Place Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note

1 98 Eva Barbarić Croatia National Team 2008-10-28 1 4 8.10

2 107 Bela Steinocher Croatia National Team 2010-04-14 1 7 8.17

3 106 Ana Sikirić Croatia National Team 2008-02-20 2 3 8.46

4 208 Dejana Turčan AK Sirmium, Sremska Mitrovica 2009-08-14 3 6 8.61

5 217 Dajana Bašić Palković AKŽ Spartak, Subotica 2009-05-09 4 2 8.66

6 264 Laura Gazivoda Montenegro 2010-02-10 2 1 9.02

7 185 Stanković Maša AK Novi Beograd, Beograd 2009-03-16 5 5 9.90

Race 2 of 4

Place Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note

17 230 Tijana Zorica AK Top Jump, Beograd 2009-03-23 15 5 8.76

18 186 Stošić Mirjana AK Novi Beograd, Beograd 2009-05-28 16 4 8.96

20 166 Nikolija Marinković AK Mladost, Zemun 2008-12-04 17 7 9.15

21 167 Maša Trifković AK Mladost, Zemun 2009-03-23 18 2 9.46

23 183 Iva Borojević AK Novi Beograd, Beograd 2009-04-07 20 1 9.61

184 Ljiljana Krstić AK Novi Beograd, Beograd 2009-11-01 6 3 DNS

189 Jelena Stevanović AK Novi Beograd, Beograd 2009-12-21 7 6 DNS

Race 3 of 4

Place Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note

10 127 Milica Glogovac AK Crvena Zvezda, Beograd 2008-10-16 9 4 8.27

11 76 Ema Mešković Bosnia and Herzegovina National
Team 2008-02-02 10 6 8.36

13 79 Mara Nožica Bosnia and Herzegovina National
Team 2010-01-27 2 3 8.54

16 137 Teodora Đurđević AK Crvena Zvezda, Beograd 2009-09-13 14 1 8.72

22 85 Nudžejma Vrabac Bosnia and Herzegovina National
Team 2008-11-15 19 7 9.52

78 Teodora Milojević Bosnia and Herzegovina National
Team 2008-08-30 5 2 DNS

176 Teodora Borović Montenegro National Team 2010-08-23 2 5 DNS
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Race 4 of 4

Place Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note

1 67 Nikolina Jeremić AK AŠK-Tempo, Šabac 2008-06-25 1 3 7.86

2 222 Sara Botunjac AK Top Jump, Beograd 2008-07-25 2 5 7.91

3 77 Sara Mijanović Bosnia and Herzegovina National
Team 2009-08-14 3 6 8.02

5 253 Teodora Mićović AK Vojvodina, Novi Sad 2008-03-11 5 4 8.12

6 251 Iva Djoković United States National Team 2008-10-23 6 7 8.13

8 72 Emina Dulić Bosnia and Herzegovina National
Team 2009-11-17 7 2 8.19

9 83 Džana Suljić Bosnia and Herzegovina National
Team 2009-04-13 8 1 8.25
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Summary of round 1
6U16F - 60 m - starije pionirke - 2023-12-23

VIII Memorijal Mihajlo Mika Švraka - Beograd - 23 Dec 2023 - START TIME: 15:15
Rank Bib Name DOB Cat Pos Team Time Qualified Heat:Lane

1 67 Nikolina Jeremić 2008-06-25 1 AK AŠK-Tempo, Šabac 7.86 4:3

2 222 Sara Botunjac 2008-07-25 2 AK Top Jump, Beograd 7.91 4:5

3 77 Sara Mijanović 2009-08-14 3 Bosnia and Herzegovina
National Team 8.02 4:6

4 98 Eva Barbarić 2008-10-28 4 Croatia National Team 8.10 1:4

5 253 Teodora Mićović 2008-03-11 5 AK Vojvodina, Novi Sad 8.12 4:4

6 251 Iva Djoković 2008-10-23 6 United States National Team 8.13 4:7

7 107 Bela Steinocher 2010-04-14 1 Croatia National Team 8.17 1:7

8 72 Emina Dulić 2009-11-17 7 Bosnia and Herzegovina
National Team 8.19 4:2

9 83 Džana Suljić 2009-04-13 8 Bosnia and Herzegovina
National Team 8.25 4:1

10 127 Milica Glogovac 2008-10-16 9 AK Crvena Zvezda, Beograd 8.27 3:4

11 76 Ema Mešković 2008-02-02 10 Bosnia and Herzegovina
National Team 8.36 3:6

12 106 Ana Sikirić 2008-02-20 11 Croatia National Team 8.46 1:3

13 79 Mara Nožica 2010-01-27 2 Bosnia and Herzegovina
National Team 8.54 3:3

14 208 Dejana Turčan 2009-08-14 12 AK Sirmium, Sremska
Mitrovica 8.61 1:6

15 217 Dajana Bašić Palković 2009-05-09 13 AKŽ Spartak, Subotica 8.66 1:2

16 137 Teodora Đurđević 2009-09-13 14 AK Crvena Zvezda, Beograd 8.72 3:1

17 230 Tijana Zorica 2009-03-23 15 AK Top Jump, Beograd 8.76 2:5

18 186 Stošić Mirjana 2009-05-28 16 AK Novi Beograd, Beograd 8.96 2:4

19 264 Laura Gazivoda 2010-02-10 3 Montenegro 9.02 1:1

20 166 Nikolija Marinković 2008-12-04 17 AK Mladost, Zemun 9.15 2:7

21 167 Maša Trifković 2009-03-23 18 AK Mladost, Zemun 9.46 2:2

22 85 Nudžejma Vrabac 2008-11-15 19 Bosnia and Herzegovina
National Team 9.52 3:7

23 183 Iva Borojević 2009-04-07 20 AK Novi Beograd, Beograd 9.61 2:1

24 185 Stanković Maša 2009-03-16 21 AK Novi Beograd, Beograd 9.90 1:5
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RESULTS
6U18F - 60 m - mlađe juniorke - 2023-12-23

VIII Memorijal Mihajlo Mika Švraka - Beograd - 23 Dec 2023 - START TIME: 15:40

Race 1 of 2

Place Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note

1 100 Jana Bujan Croatia National Team 2007-11-02 1 6 7.99

2 105 Dunja Rubčić Croatia National Team 2007-09-08 2 3 8.05

3 102 Iva Jović Croatia National Team 2007-02-05 3 5 8.08

4 104 Mia Perlić Croatia National Team 2006-07-20 4 8 8.10

5 68 Marija Pavlović AK AŠK-Tempo, Šabac 2007-08-10 5 2 8.35

6 126 Tijana Gazivoda AK Crvena Zvezda, Beograd 2006-08-24 6 4 8.55

7 218 Petra Šebešćen AKŽ Spartak, Subotica 2006-08-16 7 7 9.00

Race 2 of 2

Place Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note

1 109 Mia Wild Croatia National Team 2006-07-11 1 6 7.59

2 254 Tamara Radojičić AK Vojvodina, Novi Sad 2006-06-02 2 5 7.69

3 69 Nataša Perović AK AŠK-Tempo, Šabac 2006-07-18 3 3 7.70

5 227 Elena Simić AK Top Jump, Beograd 2007-06-22 5 4 8.02

9 70 Una Ban Bosnia and Herzegovina National
Team 2006-06-18 9 7 8.12

10 122 Anđela Bondžić AK Crvena Zvezda, Beograd 2007-12-11 10 2 8.22

12 130 Anja Mijatović AK Crvena Zvezda, Beograd 2006-02-23 12 8 8.43

14 124 Katja Gajović AK Crvena Zvezda, Beograd 2006-09-18 14 1 8.72
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Summary of round 1
6U18F - 60 m - mlađe juniorke - 2023-12-23

VIII Memorijal Mihajlo Mika Švraka - Beograd - 23 Dec 2023 - START TIME: 15:45
Rank Bib Name DOB Cat Pos Team Time Qualified Heat:Lane

1 109 Mia Wild 2006-07-11 1 Croatia National Team 7.59 2:6

2 254 Tamara Radojičić 2006-06-02 2 AK Vojvodina, Novi Sad 7.69 2:5

3 69 Nataša Perović 2006-07-18 3 AK AŠK-Tempo, Šabac 7.70 2:3

4 100 Jana Bujan 2007-11-02 4 Croatia National Team 7.99 1:6

5 227 Elena Simić 2007-06-22 5 AK Top Jump, Beograd 8.02 2:4

6 105 Dunja Rubčić 2007-09-08 6 Croatia National Team 8.05 1:3

7 102 Iva Jović 2007-02-05 7 Croatia National Team 8.08 1:5

8 104 Mia Perlić 2006-07-20 8 Croatia National Team 8.10 1:8

9 70 Una Ban 2006-06-18 9 Bosnia and Herzegovina
National Team 8.12 2:7

10 122 Anđela Bondžić 2007-12-11 10 AK Crvena Zvezda, Beograd 8.22 2:2

11 68 Marija Pavlović 2007-08-10 11 AK AŠK-Tempo, Šabac 8.35 1:2

12 130 Anja Mijatović 2006-02-23 12 AK Crvena Zvezda, Beograd 8.43 2:8

13 126 Tijana Gazivoda 2006-08-24 13 AK Crvena Zvezda, Beograd 8.55 1:4

14 124 Katja Gajović 2006-09-18 14 AK Crvena Zvezda, Beograd 8.72 2:1

15 218 Petra Šebešćen 2006-08-16 15 AKŽ Spartak, Subotica 9.00 1:7



www.opentrack.run

Page 41 of 63Printed on Tue, 26-Dec-2023 02:04:05, Europe/Belgrade

RESULTS
6U20F - 60 m - starije juniorke - 2023-12-23

VIII Memorijal Mihajlo Mika Švraka - Beograd - 23 Dec 2023 - START TIME: 16:10

Place Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note

1 101 Lorena Faktor Croatia National Team 2004-01-19 1 6 7.80

2 207 Jana Isailović AK Partizan, Kikinda 2004-07-19 2 5 8.03

3 160 Dijana Vukanovikj North Macedonia 2004-07-24 3 7 8.20

4 129 Teodora Kuč AK Crvena Zvezda, Beograd 2005-10-01 4 3 8.43

5 131 Helena Ocokoljić AK Crvena Zvezda, Beograd 2005-04-09 5 4 8.76

128 Dijana Jović AK Crvena Zvezda, Beograd 2005-08-02 6 8 DNS
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RESULTS
2SENF - 200 m - seniorke - 2023-12-23

VIII Memorijal Mihajlo Mika Švraka - Beograd - 23 Dec 2023 - START TIME: 17:00

Place Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note

1 99 Melani Bosić Croatia National Team 2003-09-03 1 4 25.24

194 Katarina Vreta OAK Beograd, Beograd 2002-04-10 2 3 DNF
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RESULTS
2U18F - 200 m - mlađe juniorke - 2023-12-23

VIII Memorijal Mihajlo Mika Švraka - Beograd - 23 Dec 2023 - START TIME: 17:10

Race 1 of 7

Place Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note

1 265 Elzana Guberinić Montenegro 2009-02-24 1 1 28.24

2 125 Tijana Gazivoda AK Crvena Zvezda, Beograd 2006-08-14 1 3 29.19

3 134 Anastasija Tomašević AK Crvena Zvezda, Beograd 2009-09-16 2 2 29.20

184 Ljiljana Krstić AK Novi Beograd, Beograd 2009-11-01 3 4 DNS

Race 2 of 7

Place Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note

16 208 Dejana Turčan AK Sirmium, Sremska Mitrovica 2009-08-14 12 1 29.24

17 218 Petra Šebešćen AKŽ Spartak, Subotica 2006-08-16 5 3 29.43

189 Jelena Stevanović AK Novi Beograd, Beograd 2009-12-21 2 2 DNS

85 Nudžejma Vrabac Bosnia and Herzegovina National
Team 2008-11-15 3 4 DNS

Race 3 of 7

Place Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note

7 71 Ena Bećirović Bosnia and Herzegovina National
Team 2009-01-01 4 4 27.61

8 86 Nađa Đudurović Bosnia and Herzegovina National
Team 2009-03-27 5 3 27.70

13 217 Dajana Bašić Palković AKŽ Spartak, Subotica 2009-05-09 10 1 28.89

19 73 Elma Hasanbašić Bosnia and Herzegovina National
Team 2006-05-25 6 2 29.61

Race 4 of 7

Place Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note

6 158 Mia Milošević AK Lazarevac, Beograd 2008-02-02 3 1 27.38

10 133 Jana Rajić AK Crvena Zvezda, Beograd 2008-09-05 7 3 28.24

12 75 Jovana Kržić Bosnia and Herzegovina National
Team 2008-12-01 9 2 28.60

78 Teodora Milojević Bosnia and Herzegovina National
Team 2008-08-30 4 4 DNS

Race 5 of 7

Place Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note

3 251 Iva Djoković United States National Team 2008-10-23 2 3 26.05

5 123 Anđela Bondžić AK Crvena Zvezda, Beograd 2007-12-12 3 4 26.97

9 76 Ema Mešković Bosnia and Herzegovina National
Team 2008-02-02 6 1 27.73

150 Sara Đokić AK Javor, Ivanjica 2009-06-18 3 2 DNS
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Race 6 of 7

Place Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note

1 109 Mia Wild Croatia National Team 2006-07-11 1 3 24.75

2 67 Nikolina Jeremić AK AŠK-Tempo, Šabac 2008-06-25 1 2 25.76

4 227 Elena Simić AK Top Jump, Beograd 2007-06-22 2 4 26.22

80 Emina Omanović Bosnia and Herzegovina National
Team 2007-08-24 3 1 DNS

Race 7 of 7

Place Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note

18 266 Nikolina Marovič Montenegro 2009-06-09 13 4 29.44

20 263 Nora Selčanin Montenegro 2006-06-10 7 3 33.84
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Summary of round 1
2U18F - 200 m - mlađe juniorke - 2023-12-23

VIII Memorijal Mihajlo Mika Švraka - Beograd - 23 Dec 2023 - START TIME: 17:10
Rank Bib Name DOB Cat Pos Team Time Qualified Heat:Lane

1 109 Mia Wild 2006-07-11 1 Croatia National Team 24.75 6:3

2 67 Nikolina Jeremić 2008-06-25 1 AK AŠK-Tempo, Šabac 25.76 6:2

3 251 Iva Djoković 2008-10-23 2 United States National Team 26.05 5:3

4 227 Elena Simić 2007-06-22 2 AK Top Jump, Beograd 26.22 6:4

5 123 Anđela Bondžić 2007-12-12 3 AK Crvena Zvezda, Beograd 26.97 5:4

6 158 Mia Milošević 2008-02-02 3 AK Lazarevac, Beograd 27.38 4:1

7 71 Ena Bećirović 2009-01-01 4 Bosnia and Herzegovina
National Team 27.61 3:4

8 86 Nađa Đudurović 2009-03-27 5 Bosnia and Herzegovina
National Team 27.70 3:3

9 76 Ema Mešković 2008-02-02 6 Bosnia and Herzegovina
National Team 27.73 5:1

10 133 Jana Rajić 2008-09-05 7 AK Crvena Zvezda, Beograd 28.24 4:3

11 265 Elzana Guberinić 2009-02-24 8 Montenegro 28.24 1:1

12 75 Jovana Kržić 2008-12-01 9 Bosnia and Herzegovina
National Team 28.60 4:2

13 217 Dajana Bašić Palković 2009-05-09 10 AKŽ Spartak, Subotica 28.89 3:1

14 125 Tijana Gazivoda 2006-08-14 4 AK Crvena Zvezda, Beograd 29.19 1:3

15 134 Anastasija Tomašević 2009-09-16 11 AK Crvena Zvezda, Beograd 29.20 1:2

16 208 Dejana Turčan 2009-08-14 12 AK Sirmium, Sremska
Mitrovica 29.24 2:1

17 218 Petra Šebešćen 2006-08-16 5 AKŽ Spartak, Subotica 29.43 2:3

18 266 Nikolina Marovič 2009-06-09 13 Montenegro 29.44 7:4

19 73 Elma Hasanbašić 2006-05-25 6 Bosnia and Herzegovina
National Team 29.61 3:2

20 263 Nora Selčanin 2006-06-10 7 Montenegro 33.84 7:3
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RESULTS
2U20F - 200 m - starije juniorke - 2023-12-23

VIII Memorijal Mihajlo Mika Švraka - Beograd - 23 Dec 2023 - START TIME: 18:05

Place Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note

1 101 Lorena Faktor Croatia National Team 2004-01-19 1 4 25.92

2 110 Petra Šešum Croatia 2004-07-11 2 2 27.39

3 129 Teodora Kuč AK Crvena Zvezda, Beograd 2005-10-01 3 3 28.11
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RESULTS
8SENF - 800 m - seniorke - 2023-12-23

VIII Memorijal Mihajlo Mika Švraka - Beograd - 23 Dec 2023 - START TIME: 12:20

Race 1 of 2

Place Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note

1 22 Jovana Stanković AK Crvena Zvezda, Beograd 2005-07-14 1 2 2:26.53

2 33 Elena Puškar AKŽ Spartak, Subotica 2008-06-30 1 4 2:27.84

3 21 Anđela Marković AK Crvena Zvezda, Beograd 2006-01-02 1 5 2:36.65

4 18 Sara Zrinušić Croatia National Team 2007-04-16 2 1 2:45.27

36 Lara Petrović AK Top Jump, Beograd 2009-01-01 2 3 DNS

Race 2 of 2

Place Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note

1 20 Natalija Grujić AK Crvena Zvezda, Beograd 2006-03-22 1 5 2:09.19

2 19 Tara Vučković AK Crvena Zvezda, Beograd 2008-02-25 1 6 2:09.42

3 25 Katarina Milosavljević AK Crvena Zvezda, Beograd 2000-09-11 1 4 2:12.56

4 23 Milica Tomašević AK Crvena Zvezda, Beograd 2004-05-28 1 2 2:16.95

7 17 Ana Zara Perić Croatia National Team 2008-03-14 3 3 2:29.66

24 Jovana Gladić AK Crvena Zvezda, Beograd 2003-01-01 1 1 DNS
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Summary of round 1
8SENF - 800 m - seniorke - 2023-12-23

VIII Memorijal Mihajlo Mika Švraka - Beograd - 23 Dec 2023 - START TIME: 12:30
Rank Bib Name DOB Cat Pos Team Time Qualified Heat:Lane

1 20 Natalija Grujić 2006-03-22 1 AK Crvena Zvezda, Beograd 2:09.19 2:5

2 19 Tara Vučković 2008-02-25 1 AK Crvena Zvezda, Beograd 2:09.42 2:6

3 25 Katarina Milosavljević 2000-09-11 1 AK Crvena Zvezda, Beograd 2:12.56 2:4

4 23 Milica Tomašević 2004-05-28 1 AK Crvena Zvezda, Beograd 2:16.95 2:2

5 22 Jovana Stanković 2005-07-14 2 AK Crvena Zvezda, Beograd 2:26.53 1:2

6 33 Elena Puškar 2008-06-30 2 AKŽ Spartak, Subotica 2:27.84 1:4

7 17 Ana Zara Perić 2008-03-14 3 Croatia National Team 2:29.66 2:3

8 21 Anđela Marković 2006-01-02 2 AK Crvena Zvezda, Beograd 2:36.65 1:5

9 18 Sara Zrinušić 2007-04-16 3 Croatia National Team 2:45.27 1:1
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RESULTS
HU18F - VIS - mlađe juniorke - 2023-12-23

VIII Memorijal Mihajlo Mika Švraka - Beograd - 23 Dec 2023 - START TIME: 14:15

Place Bib Ord Name Club DOB 1.50 1.55 1.60 1.65 1.70 1.74 1.78 Best Note

1 103 1 Marta Musladin Croatia 2006-07-23 - - o o xxo xxo xxr 1.74

2 157 2 Natalija Vojinović AK Kruševac, Kruševac 2007-09-09 o - o o xxo xxx 1.70
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RESULTS
HU20F - VIS - starije juniorke - 2023-12-23

VIII Memorijal Mihajlo Mika Švraka - Beograd - 23 Dec 2023 - START TIME: 14:15

Place Bib Ord Name Club DOB 1.50 1.55 1.60 1.65 1.70 1.74 1.78 1.81 1.84 1.90 1.94 Best Note

1 229 3 Angelina Topić AK Top Jump, Beograd 2005-07-26 - - - - - o - - o xxo xxx 1.90

2 211 1 Maša Radovan Slovenia 2005-06-28 - - o xo xxx 1.65

3 135 4 Mira Vukmirović AK Crvena Zvezda,
Beograd 2005-10-30 o xo xo xxo xxx 1.65

148 2 Ipatia-Anita
Sotiranou Greece 2005-08-29 DNS
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RESULTS
LSENF - DALJ - seniorke - 2023-12-23

VIII Memorijal Mihajlo Mika Švraka - Beograd - 23 Dec 2023 - START TIME: 16:30

Place Bib Name Club DOB 1 2 3 4 5 6 Result
(wind) Note

1 250 Gizem Akgoz Turkey National Team 2001-01
-05

x
()

x
()

5.96
()

x
()

6.18
()

6.19
()

6.19
()
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RESULTS
LU20F - DALJ - starije juniorke - 2023-12-23

VIII Memorijal Mihajlo Mika Švraka - Beograd - 23 Dec 2023 - START TIME: 16:30

Place Bib Name Club DOB 1 2 3 4 5 6 Result
(wind) Note

1 229 Angelina Topić AK Top Jump, Beograd 2005-07
-26

6.32
()

6.34
()

6.46
()

-
()

6.37
()

6.32
()

6.46
()

2 187 Aleksandrija Mitrović AK Novi Beograd,
Beograd

2004-04
-14

x
()

6.10
()

5.82
()

5.86
()

x
()

5.76
()

6.10
()

3 188 Dunja Sedlaček AK Novi Beograd,
Beograd

2005-09
-20

6.00
()

6.08
()

6.05
()

x
()

5.76
()

5.94
()

6.08
()

4 221 Teodora Boberić AK Top Jump, Beograd 2005-09
-02

x
()

5.75
()

5.68
()

r
()

5.75
()

225 Jovana Mićić AK Top Jump, Beograd 2005-08
-11

x
()

x
()

x
()

NM
()
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RESULTS
LU18F - DALJ - mlađi juniorke - 2023-12-23

VIII Memorijal Mihajlo Mika Švraka - Beograd - 23 Dec 2023 - START TIME: 16:30

Place Bib Name Club DOB 1 2 3 4 5 6 Result
(wind) Note

1 100 Jana Bujan Croatia National Team 2007-11
-02

5.54
()

x
()

5.60
()

5.72
()

x
()

5.85
()

5.85
()

2 226 Marija Nisić AK Top Jump, Beograd 2007-11
-29

5.80
()

x
()

5.74
()

5.67
()

5.66
()

r
()

5.80
()

3 80 Emina Omanović Bosnia and Herzegovina
National Team

2007-08
-24

5.72
()

5.63
()

5.53
()

4.30
()

5.59
()

x
()

5.72
()

4 127 Milica Glogovac AK Crvena Zvezda,
Beograd

2008-10
-16

5.44
()

5.55
()

5.40
()

5.31
()

5.43
()

5.54
()

5.55
()

5 102 Iva Jović Croatia National Team 2007-02
-05

5.33
()

5.26
()

5.32
()

5.53
()

x
()

r
()

5.53
()

6 177 Anabela Mujovi Montenegro National
Team

2006-02
-12

5.33
()

5.16
()

5.30
()

r
()

5.33
()

7 106 Ana Sikirić Croatia National Team 2008-02
-20

4.94
()

5.09
()

5.32
()

5.07
()

5.10
()

5.09
()

5.32
()

8 82 Lamija Slatina Bosnia and Herzegovina
National Team

2008-02
-13

4.82
()

4.84
()

5.03
()

4.80
()

4.70
()

5.00
()

5.03
()

74 Nejra Kadić Bosnia and Herzegovina
National Team

2007-12
-31

x
()

x
()

x
()

NM
()

231 Stela Ćuk AK Top Jump, Beograd 2007-07
-31

x
()

x
()

x
()

NM
()
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RESULTS
TU20F - TROSKOK - starije juniorke - 2023-12-23

VIII Memorijal Mihajlo Mika Švraka - Beograd - 23 Dec 2023 - START TIME: 12:00

Place Bib Name Club DOB 1 2 3 4 5 6 Result
(wind) Note

1 221 Teodora Boberić AK Top Jump, Beograd 2005-09
-02

12.88
()

12.47
()

10.90
()

x
()

12.45
()

-
()

12.88
()

2 225 Jovana Mićić AK Top Jump, Beograd 2005-08
-11

x
()

12.22
()

x
()

12.22
()

12.23
()

x
()

12.23
()
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RESULTS
TU18F - TROSKOK - mlađe juniorke - 2023-12-23

VIII Memorijal Mihajlo Mika Švraka - Beograd - 23 Dec 2023 - START TIME: 12:00

Place Bib Name Club DOB 1 2 3 4 5 6 Result
(wind) Note

1 223 Zaria Kaličanin AK Top Jump, Beograd 2008-07
-26

x
()

12.27
()

x
()

12.13
()

x
()

12.41
()

12.41
()

2 226 Marija Nisić AK Top Jump, Beograd 2007-11
-29

x
()

12.29
()

12.11
()

11.91
()

x
()

-
()

12.29
()

3 81 Emilija Pikić Bosnia and Herzegovina
National Team

2007-04
-10

11.49
()

11.45
()

11.64
()

11.71
()

11.45
()

11.74
()

11.74
()

4 231 Stela Ćuk AK Top Jump, Beograd 2007-07
-31

11.57
()

x
()

x
()

r
()

11.57
()

5 84 Lamija Tahmaz Bosnia and Herzegovina
National Team

2008-07
-02

x
()

11.07
()

10.87
()

10.90
()

10.80
()

-
()

11.07
()
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RESULTS
SU18F - KUGLA 3 kg - mlađe juniorke - 2023-12-23

VIII Memorijal Mihajlo Mika Švraka - Beograd - 23 Dec 2023 - START TIME: 14:30

Place Bib Name Club DOB 1 2 3 4 5 6 Result Note

1 159 Jumna Fetahu North Macedonia 2008-05
-22 12.28 13.12 13.44 12.62 x 13.58 13.58

2 61 Anastasija Bogićević AK AŠK-Tempo, Šabac 2006-02
-13 12.01 13.32 x 13.49 x 13.03 13.49

3 209 Aleksandra Obradović AK Sloboda, Čačak 2006-10
-24 12.33 12.63 12.65 12.33 12.73 13.30 13.30

4 62 Jana Lovčević AK AŠK-Tempo, Šabac 2009-04
-08 11.78 10.83 12.11 12.46 12.22 11.75 12.46

5 262 Antonela Gazivoda Montenegro 2006-08
-09 10.70 11.03 10.66 11.23 11.16 11.37 11.37

6 108 Dorotea Strojin Croatia National Team 2008-04
-07 x 9.66 x 10.14 x x 10.14

7 224 Valentina Kriško AK Top Jump, Beograd 2008-08
-03 9.49 x 9.70 9.95 9.78 9.63 9.95

151 Dunja Budimir AK Jasenica,
Smederevska Palanka

2008-09
-17 DNS
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RESULTS
SU20F - KUGLA 4 kg - starije juniorke - 2023-12-23

VIII Memorijal Mihajlo Mika Švraka - Beograd - 23 Dec 2023 - START TIME: 16:30

Place Bib Name Club DOB 1 2 3 4 5 6 Result Note

1 210 Anđela Obradović AK Sloboda, Čačak 2005-03
-14 12.12 12.90 13.00 12.77 13.69 13.54 13.69

2 228 Milica Stojkov AK Top Jump, Beograd 2005-11
-29 13.02 x 13.07 13.68 13.09 13.18 13.68

3 136 Mira Vukmirović AK Crvena Zvezda,
Beograd

2005-10
-31 8.12 7.55 7.82 7.88 8.08 7.80 8.12
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RESULTS
SSENF - KUGLA 4 kg - seniorke - 2023-12-23

VIII Memorijal Mihajlo Mika Švraka - Beograd - 23 Dec 2023 - START TIME: 16:30

Place Bib Name Club DOB 1 2 3 4 5 6 Result Note

1 64 Milica Poznanović AK AŠK-Tempo, Šabac 2003-06
-24 12.65 12.77 12.51 12.40 12.86 x 12.86
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RESULTS
4X2F - 4x200 m - mlađe juniorke - 2023-12-23

VIII Memorijal Mihajlo Mika Švraka - Beograd - 23 Dec 2023 - START TIME: 18:30

Place Bib Team Result Runners

1 CRO1 Croatia 1:41.76 Dunja Rubčić,Jana Bujan,Iva Jović,Eva Barbarić

2 TJB AK Top Jump, Beograd 1:44.62 Sara Botunjac,Elena Simić,Stela Ćuk,Zaria Kaličanin

3 ASKT AK AŠK-Tempo, Šabac 1:48.12 Marija Pavlović,Milica Milojević,Nikolina Jeremić,Nataša Perović

4 MNE Montenegro 2:03.84 Antonela Gazivoda,Nora Selčanin,Nikolina Marovič,Elzana Guberinić
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Stage 1 - Final Results
4X2F - 4x200 m - mlađe juniorke - 2023-12-23

VIII Memorijal Mihajlo Mika Švraka - Beograd - 23 Dec 2023 - START TIME: 18:30

Place Name Team Leg Time Cumu Time

Fastest runners over stage 1

Place Name Team Leg Time
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Stage 2 - Final Results
4X2F - 4x200 m - mlađe juniorke - 2023-12-23

VIII Memorijal Mihajlo Mika Švraka - Beograd - 23 Dec 2023 - START TIME: 18:30

Place Name Team Leg Time Cumu Time

Fastest runners over stage 2

Place Name Team Leg Time
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Stage 3 - Final Results
4X2F - 4x200 m - mlađe juniorke - 2023-12-23

VIII Memorijal Mihajlo Mika Švraka - Beograd - 23 Dec 2023 - START TIME: 18:30

Place Name Team Leg Time Cumu Time

Fastest runners over stage 3

Place Name Team Leg Time
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Stage 4 - Final Results
4X2F - 4x200 m - mlađe juniorke - 2023-12-23

VIII Memorijal Mihajlo Mika Švraka - Beograd - 23 Dec 2023 - START TIME: 18:30

Place Name Team Leg Time Cumu Time

Fastest runners over stage 4

Place Name Team Leg Time


